## 504886525 04/26/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4933266

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution	ו Date	
INTERNATIONAL PAI	NT LIMITE	D	04/16/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	CHEVF	CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL COMPANY LP			
Street Address:	10001	SIX PINES DRIVE			
City:	THE W	OODLANDS			
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	77380				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type		Number			
Application Number:			886146		
	I				
		(610)000 0001			
Fax Number:		(612)332-9081 • <b>the e-mail address first: if</b>	that is unsuccessful. it will be s	ent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	be sent to if provideo	the e-mail address first; if I; if that is unsuccessful, it	that is unsuccessful, it will be s will be sent via US Mail.	ent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email:	be sent to if provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> kdean@merchantgould.com		ent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to if provideo e:	<i>the e-mail address first; if</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> kdean@merchantgould.com MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.		ent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email:	be sent to if provideo e:	<i>the e-mail address first; if</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> kdean@merchantgould.com	will be sent via US Mail.	ent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> kdean@merchantgould.com MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. P.O. BOX 2903 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOT	will be sent via US Mail.	ent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided : NUMBER:	<i>the e-mail address first; if</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> kdean@merchantgould.com MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. P.O. BOX 2903 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOT	will be sent via US Mail.	ent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	be sent to if provided : NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if f; if that is unsuccessful, it kdean@merchantgould.com MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. P.O. BOX 2903 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOT 60293.0085USC1 TODD J. OBIJESKI	will be sent via US Mail.	ent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:	be sent to if provided : NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if f; if that is unsuccessful, it kdean@merchantgould.com MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. P.O. BOX 2903 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOT 60293.0085USC1 TODD J. OBIJESKI /Todd J. Obijeski/	will be sent via US Mail.	ent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to if provided : NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if f; if that is unsuccessful, it kdean@merchantgould.com MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. P.O. BOX 2903 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOT 60293.0085USC1 TODD J. OBIJESKI	will be sent via US Mail.	ent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: }:	the e-mail address first; if   if that is unsuccessful, it   kdean@merchantgould.com   MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.   P.O. BOX 2903   MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOT   60293.0085USC1   TODD J. OBIJESKI   /Todd J. Obijeski/   04/26/2018	will be sent via US Mail.	ent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: R: gnment_04	the e-mail address first; if   if that is unsuccessful, it   kdean@merchantgould.com   MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.   P.O. BOX 2903   MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOT   60293.0085USC1   TODD J. OBIJESKI   /Todd J. Obijeski/   04/26/2018	will be sent via US Mail.	ent	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, International Paint Limited, having a place of business at The AkzoNobel Building, Wexham Road, Slough SL2 5DS, United Kingdom (hereinafter "Assignor"), previously acquired the rights of U.S. Application Serial No. 14/886,146, filed on October 19, 2015, and titled: "*Methods of Mercaptanizing Unsaturated Compounds and Compositions Produced Therefrom*," from the co-inventors Colin Cameron, Anthony Colin Wright, and Ian David Fletcher, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 21, 2015, in Reel/Frame 037336/0948;

AND WHEREAS, Chevron Phillips Chemical Company LP, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 10001 Six Pines Drive, The Woodlands, Texas 77380 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid patent application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be obtained therefrom;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and transferred, and by these presents does assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid patent application, and in and to the patent application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

11937966

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 045640 FRAME: 0453

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	16th	day of
April, 2018.		

pl By:

Name: DAVID N. WILLIAMS

RED DIRECTOR Title:

International Paint Limited

.

Witness

11937966

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 045640 FRAME: 0454

IN	TESTIMONY WI	HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\underline{1644}$ day of
April	, 2018.	/
		$\mathcal{M}$
		Ву:
		Name: MARK 1300774
		Title: MONNFENKING DIVESEROK.
		International Paint Limited

Witness Witness

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 045640 FRAME: 0455

11937966